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User manual

Stylish design, Gasket structure, delicate and soft touch.

Keycaps and mechanical switches are pluggable.The users can also purchase various
brands of switches and personalized keycaps on the market for free DIY.

The keyboard material is solid and the buttons are responsive.

Two stage tripod with concealed independent storage receiver.

The user-friendly design of the keyboard, combined with the Fn key, adds a series of
commonly used shortcut function buttons.

Keyboard return rate: wired mode 1000Hz, 2.4G mode 1000Hz, BT mode 125Hz.

The BT/2.4G/wired mode of the keyboard supports full key and no impact.

« Size: 327.69 (L) x143.17 (W) x43.26 (H) +0.5mm
« Connection: Type-C wired & 2.4G wireless & BT
» Weight: About 975g (without cable/receiver) / About 1023g (with cable/receiver)
« Rated voltage: DC 3.7V (full charge 4.2V)
« Charging voltage/current: DC 5V/ = 1350mA, charging about 4 hours
« Battery capacity: 4000mAH rechargeable lithium battery
« Battery life: =30.5 hours (default lighting effect) /
=80 hours (backlight and scroll wheel off)
« Operating System: WIN XP/7/8/10, MAC/Android/iOS



Standard Version Shortcut Key Descriptions

(you have to switch to the corresponding mode FN+'~/1/2/3 in the upper left corner to be able
to long press on the code)

Fn+ ESC ~ 1 2 3
Combined Restore
functions | the default 246 BT 1# BT 2# BT 3#
Fn+ Al heel button TAB 1 !
Combined | Light effect | Light effect Colour : : _
functions switching switching switching Brightness+ | Brightness
Fn+ — - WIN-L U |
Combined | g,00y. Speed+ | Lock WIN PRTSC SCRLK
functions
Fn+ [¢] DEL END
Combined
functions PAUSE INS HOME

Android System

Key F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6
ingl Screen Screen conversion | Return to Brigh Brigh
Single press| prightness-|Brightness+| window | Desktop | Brightness- | Brightness+
o F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6
Icombinatior
Key F7 F8 F9 F10 F11 F12
Single press pr::)nnogus Play/Pause| next song | Mute Volume- Volume+
Fn
lcombinatior F7 F8 F9 F10 F11 F12




Windows System

Key F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6
Single press F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6
Fn Browser ' conversion Open . .
lcombination| homepage Email window Explorer Brightness- | Brightness+
Key F7 F8 F9 F10 F11 F12
Single press F7 F8 F9 F10 F11 F12
‘F_n .| previous |Play/Pause| next song [ Mute Volume- Volume+
ombination|
MAC/iOS system
Key F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6
" Screen Screen | Convert Window | Return to . :
Single press brightness- | brightness + 4r\?r\“ag§w]|ab\e Desktop Brightness- | Brightness+
Fn F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6
Icombination|
Key F7 F8 F9 F10 F11 F12
Single press| previous |Play/Pause| next song [ Mute Volume- Volume+
Fn
lcombination F7 F8 F9 F10 F11 F12




SCREEN CONTROL

SYSTEM | Win/Mac/i0S/Android BRIGHTNESS | Backlight Brightness +/-
EFFECT | Toggle the Backlight RGB SPEED Backlight Speed +/-
COLOUR | Toggle the Backlight colour VOLUME Control the Volume +/-

LANGUAGE| Toggle the screen language (Chinese or English)

PAIRING WIRELSS 2.4G

1. Toggle the switch to 2.4G side, press and hold the Fn + "~ for 3 seconds until the screen
shows"2.4G Pairing" and the light indicator flashes quickly

2.Insert the 2.4Ghz dongle to your device.

3. When the screen shows “2.4G Success!" and the green light indicator stop flashing,
the keyboard is connected to the device.

PAIRING BT

1. Toggle the switch to BT side, press and hold Fn+ 1!/ 2@/ 3# for 3 seconds until the
screen shows “BT1/2/3 Pairing" and the green light indicator under 1/2/3 flashes quickly.

2. Turn on your Bluetooth device and find “ AULA F75 Max-1/ AULA F75 Max-2/ AULA F75Max-3”,
then connect.

3. When the screen shows “BT1/2/3 Success!" and the green light indicator stop flashing,
the keyboard is connected to the BT device.

*Short press Fn+ 11/ 2@/ 3# to toggle between BT device 1/2/3



%‘% WHCTPYKLMA NO NPUMEHEHUIO
UL/

Noxanyiicra, pouwTaiiTe MHCTPYKUMIO NePes NEpBBIM UCONb30BaHMEM.

Cnacu6o 3a Bbi6op npoaykTos AULA.

KaMnbunepuue KllﬂBHl'lypi W Mbllb — 0CHOBHbIE y(TpOﬁ[TBH ynpasnesns Kom-
Nbi0TEPOM, NpeIHa3HaueHbl ANA BBOAA AaHHbIX (MOrYT BbiTb NPOBOAHBIMI Wik Gecnpo-
BOAHbIMK (2.4 T1y ¢ nepepaTuukom B komnnekTe uan Bluetooth 6e3 nepepatunka)).
KomnbloTepHas rapHuTypa ABNAETCA YCTPOICTBOM BBOAA/BbIBO/A AAHHbIX, Npe/Ha-
3HaueHa ANA BBOAA AaHHbIX (ronoca) NocpesCcTBOM MUKPOGOHA U ANA BLIBOAA AGHHDIX
uepe3 HaywHmkw. (MoryT GbiTb npoBoAHbIMY  GecnpoBogHbiMM (2.4Tu, Bluetooth,
2.4[ru+ Bluetooth).

KoBpuk Anst KomnbloTepHoi MbILM Heo6XoauM, 4To6bI 06ecneunTs Xopolwee cuenne-
Hile CNOBEPXHOCTbI0 U A06MTHCA ONTUMANIBHOTO CKONbKeHNA MbiluM. KoBpHK yCTaHaBAVBa-
€TCA Ha N0BEPXHOCTH CTOA, MbilLib N1OMELAETCA (BEpXY.

Crenpn/Mopcraska ana y yCTpoili-
CTBa N0/ YAOGHBIM YTTIOM ANA ABOTHI/UTP U A0NOTHUTENBHOTO OXNAXACHNA.
Konowku 2.0/2.1 npepy ana My3bIKM M ApYTUX bait

1108, noakniouatoTcs K MK, HoyT6ykam, nnaHweTam, CMapTdoHaM Yepes pasbem 3.5 M,
nutaiotcs ot USB.

USB xa6 - 370 ycTpoiicTBo, No3gonAlowjee NoAKiouuTs B 1 nopt Type-C paa ycTpoiicts,
TaKMX Kak: ycrpoﬁcma BBOAQ, HAKONUTENM NAMATH, AONONHUTENbHbIE MOHUTOPBI 1 NPO-
BOIJ\HGﬁ WHTEepHeT.

MopoGHble xapaKTepUCTHKM TOBapa HAXORATCA Ha caiiTe www.aulagaming.ru
Mopxniouenne:

AKK)/DHTHD pd{l’lﬂK)’ﬁTE n3penue. Pa3mectute Ha (TONE, NOAKNIUNTE K KOMMbITEPY, K
cBoboaHoMy nopty USB/ayauopasbemy (ana rapHUTYp/ KONOHOK) U NpoBepbTe paboto-
€N0Co6HOCTS.

G o one mespoumcto T Aspec No3xvm(rmMANMDWBunnkn%mwwwWN IOHDAA

Kpackocenscun, - o nwmm o o001 s Shrsse
Ooatechportaya.tu. P

™

ngopuauin

www.aulagaming.ru
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Charging
instructions
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NNNNNNNNNNN | 1.t is recommended to use only the computer USB port to charge the keyboard.

2.please do not use fast-charging mobile phone chargers to charge the keyboard.
3.please do not use inferior non-standard power adapter to charge the keyboard.
4.please do not use over-voltage and over-current power adapter to charge
the keyboard.

5.when charging, please keep away from high temperature equipment.
6.the indicator light is on when charging, the indicator light is off when fully
charged.

7.please turn off the power switch when not in use for a long time.

(keyboard/mouse/headphones/speakers, e
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Manual do usudrio

+ Tamanho: 327,69 (C) x143,17 (L) x43,26 (A) 0,5 mm

« Conexao: Tipo C com fio e 2,4 G sem fio e BT

« Peso: Cerca de 975 g (sem cabo/receptor) / Cerca de 1023 g (com cabo/receptor)

« Tensao nominal: DC 3,7 V (carga total 4,2 V)

« Tensao/corrente de carregamento: DC 5 V/=1350 mA, carregando cerca de 4 horas
« Capacidade da bateria: bateria de litio recarregavel de 4000 mAH

« Duragao da bateria: =30,5 horas (efeito de iluminagao padréo) /

0 horas (luz de fundo e roda de rolagem desligadas)

« Sistema operacional: WIN XP/7/8/10, MAC/Android/iOS

Manual de usuario

« Tamario: 327,69 (L) x 143,17 (An) x 43,26 (Al) + 0,5 mm
« Conexion: cable tipo C, inalambrica 2,4 G y Bluetooth
« Peso: aproximadamente 975 g (sin cable/receptor) /

aproximadamente 1023 g (con cable/receptor)
« Voltaje nominal: CC 3,7 V (carga completa 4,2 V)
« Voltaje/corriente de carga: CC 5 V/=1350 mA, carga durante aproximadamente 4 horas
« Capacidad de la bateria: bateria de litio recargable de 4000 mAH
« Duracion de la bateria: =30,5 horas (efecto de iluminacién predeterminado) /

=80 horas (luz de fondo y rueda de desplazamiento desactivadas)

- Sistema operativo: WIN XP/7/8/10, MAC/Android/iOS




Benutzerhandbuch

« GroRe: 327,69 (L) x 143,17 (B) x 43,26 (H) £0,5 mm
« Verbindung: Typ-C kabelgebunden & 2,4G kabellos & BT
« Gewicht: ca. 975 g (ohne Kabel/Empfanger) / ca. 1023 g (mit Kabel/Empfanger)
+ Nennspannung: DC 3,7 V (volle Ladung 4,2 V)
« Ladespannung/-strom: DC 5 V/=1350 mA, Aufladen ca. 4 Stunden
« Batteriekapazitat: 4000 mAH wiederaufladbare Lithiumbatterie
« Batterielebensdauer: =30,5 Stunden (Standard-Lichteffekt) /
=80 Stunden (Hintergrundbeleuchtung und Scrollrad aus)
* Betriebssystem: WIN XP/7/8/10, MAC/Android/iOS

Manuale d'uso

« Dimensioni: 327,69 (L) x143,17 (W) x43,26 (H) +0,5 mm
« Connessione: Tipo C cablato e wireless 2,4G e BT
« Peso: circa 975 g (senza cavo/ricevitore) / circa 1023 g (con cavo/ricevitore)
« Tensione nominale: CC 3,7 V (carica completa 4,2 V)
« Tensione/corrente di carica: CC 5 V/=1350 mA, carica circa 4 ore
« Capacita della batteria: batteria al litio ricaricabile da 4000 mAH
« Durata della batteri 0,5 ore (effetto di illuminazione predefinito) /
=80 ore (retroilluminazione e rotellina di scorrimento spente)
« Sistema operativo: WIN XP/7/8/10, MAC/Android/iOS




PykoBoacTBO nonb3osatens

« Paamep: 327,69 () x 143,17 (LLl) x 43,26 (B) + 0,5 MM
« Mopkniovenne: npoeogHoe Type-C u GecnposoaHoe 2,4G n BT

« Bec: okono 975 r (Ge3 kabens/npuemnuka) / okono 1023 r (c kabenem/npuemMHnKkom)

* HomuHanbHoe Hanpsbkerue: 3,7 B nocTosHHOTO Toka (MonHbii 3apsg 4,2 B)

» HanpsbkeHve/Tok 3apsaku: 5 B noctosiHHoro Toka/ = 1350 MA, 3apsiaka okoso 4 yacos

« EMKOCTb akkyMynsiTopa: nepesapsbkaeMblil IUTUEBLIN akkyMynsTop eMkocTbo 4000 MA-4
« Cpok cnyx6bl akkymynsTopa: 0,5 YacoB (adhchekT NoaCcBeTKM Mo yMonyaHuio) /

=80 Yacos (noaceeTka 1 KONeco NPOKPYTKN BbIKMIOHEHBI)
» OnepauworHas cuctema: WIN XP/7/8/10, MAC/Android/iOS

afilemld

» pua: 335.05 (817) x141.55 (niw) x45.19 (39) +0.5 a1,
« madanse: nuufimo Type-C waz1$mu 2.4G uay BT
« mitin: Yaznm 1,076 nin (1mmmu/w tynno) /

dazanm 1,126 3 (mmp/fr3udynim)
« w3adiu Iwihiifuua: DC 3.7V (19a1din 4.2V)
« ussdulwivnszualwlunmsmsa: DC 5v/=1350mA mndadszsnm 4 dhlua
pniuunga W ld 4000 mAh
« pwmildnunuaaed: =30.5 42lua (lovliWndnaaiudu) /

=80 4l (Ja Inufia lavinazdoidion)

« szuulfiidinis: WIN XP/7/8/10, MAC/Android/iOS

* ANHALUALADT: LUALAD



Manuel de I'Utilisateur

« Taille : 327,69 (L) x 143,17 () x 43,26 (H) + 0,5 mm
« Connexion : filaire Type-C et sans fil 2,4 G et Bluetooth
« Poids : environ 975 g (sans cable/récepteur) / environ 1 023 g (avec cable/récepteur)
« Tension nominale : DC 3,7 V (charge compléte 4,2 V)
« Tension/courant de charge : DC 5 V/= 1 350 mA, charge environ 4 heures
« Capacité de la batterie : batterie au lithium rechargeable de 4 000 mAH
+ Autonomie de la batterie : = 30,5 heures (effet d'éclairage par défaut) /
= 80 heures (rétroéclairage et molette de défilement désactivés)
« Systéme d'exploitation : WIN XP/7/8/10, MAC/Android/iOS

UKR Moci6HuK KopycTyBa4a

« Poamip: 327,69 ([) x143,17 (lU) x43,26 (B) 0,5 mm

« MigknioyeHHs: ApoTose Ta Geagpotose 2.4G tuny C i BT

« Bara: 6nusbko 975 r (6e3 kabento/npuiimaya) / 6nusbko 1023 r (3 kabenem/npuitmadem)
« HominanbHa Hanpyra: DC 3,7 B (nosHwit 3apsa 4,2 B)

« Hanpyra/ctpym sapsmkanHs: DC 5V/=1350mA, sapsaka npubnuaHo 4 roqnHn

« EmHicTb GaTapei: nitiea akymynstopHa 6atapesi emHicTio 4000 MAT

« TepmiH cnyx6u Gatapei: =30,5 roaunH (ecbekT OCBITNEHHS 3a 3aMOBYYBaHHSM) /

=80 roguH (niacBidyBaHHs Ta KONECO NPOKPYTKI BUMKHEHO)
Onepauiitta cuctema: WIN XP/7/8/10, MAC/Android/iOS




Panduan pengguna

« Ukuran: 327,69 (P) x143,17 (L) x43,26 (T) +0,5mm

« Koneksi: Kabel Type-C & nirkabel 2.4G & BT

« Berat: Sekitar 9759 (tanpa kabel/penerima) / Sekitar 1023g (dengan kabel/penerima)
« Tegangan terukur: DC 3.7V (pengisian penuh 4.2V)

« Tegangan/arus pengisian daya: DC 5V/=1350mA, pengisian daya sekitar 4 jam

« Kapasitas baterai: Baterai lithium isi ulang 4000mAH

+ Masa pakai baterai: =30,5 jam (efek pencahayaan default) /

=80 jam (lampu latar dan roda gulir mati)

« Sistem Operasi: WIN XP/7/8/10, MAC/Android/iOS

Kullanici kilavuzu

+ Boyut: 327,69 (U) x143,17 (G) x43,26 (Y) £0,5mm

+ Baglanti: Type-C kablolu ve 2,4G kablosuz ve BT

< Agirlik: Yaklasik 975 g (kablo/alici olmadan) / Yaklasik 1023 g (kablo/alict ile)
+Anma voltaji: DC 3,7 V (tam sarj 4,2 V)

« Sarj voltajifakimi: DC 5 V/=1350 mA, yaklasik 4 saat sarj

« Pil kapasitesi: 4000 mAH sarj edilebilir lityum pil

« Pil 6mri 0,5 saat (varsayilan aydinlatma efekti) /

0 saat (arka 11k ve kaydirma tekerlegi kapali)

« Isletim sistemi: WIN XP/7/8/10,MAC/Android/iOS




aA-H—3=a7Il

« H#1X1327.69(L) X 143.17 (W) X43.26 (H) £0.5mm

« 354 Type-CH#R&2.4GT7 1YL R&BT

< BE 975 (=TI LL—N—B&ET)/#91023g(7—TILL—N—BT)

« EHEE DC3.7V(TILFEEA.2V)

RBBE/B7 DC 5V/=1350mA. FEBHIAFIR]

o Ny TU—BR4000mAHRBRVF I LNYTI—

« BithFE S Z30.5850 (F 74 L OFRBAZHR) / Z808FR (/N 5T LERBAZHR
085S (/N5 1hERIO—ILRT—ILE D)

« ARL—=F12 L ZT L WIN XP/7/8/10.MAC/Android/iOS

Hwéng dan st dung

« Kich thwac: 327, 69 (L) Ty 1é 143, 17 (W) 43, 26 (H) + 0, 5mm
« Két ndi: Type-C Wired & 2.4G Wireless & BT
« Trong lwgng: khodng 975G (khéng c6 cap/dau thu)khodng 1023g (v&i cap/dau thu)
+ Dién ap xép loai: DC 3.7V (dién ap day dd 4.2V)
« Dién ap sac/dong dién: DC 5V / 1050Ma, sac khoang 4 gio’
« Dung lwgng pin: 4000mAH sac pin lithium
« Tudi tho pin: Khai diém 30, 5 gir (hiéu trng chiéu sang mac dinh) /
80 gid (backlight and scroll wheel off)
« Hé diéu hanh: WIN XP / 7/8/10, MAC/Android/iOS
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Dongguan Suoai Electronics CO.,LTD
www.aulastar.com

SOAI Industry Park,Huayu Street Changlong
Village Huangjiang Town Dongguan City
Guangdong Province

Execution Standard:GB/T 14081-2010

Made in China
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